No.A.12026/13/2023 - MPSC(DR)/Pt MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 28th November, 2023

In the interest of public service and in pursuance of Schedule II (A) of the Mizoram Civil Services (Combined Competitive Examination) Rules, 2020 the competent authority is pleased to constitute Medical Examination Board for Mizoram Civil Services (Combined) Examination, 2023, the composition of which is as follows:

- Dr. Lalhuthangi Hmar
 HOD, Deptt. of Ophthalmology, Civil Hospital, Aizawl.
- 2. Dr. Connie Zomuani HOD, Deptt. of Orthopaedic, Civil Hospital, Aizawl.
- 3. Dr. PC Lalramenga Consultant, Deptt. of Medicine, Civil Hospital, Aizawl.

The terms of reference of the board shall be as enumerated in the said Schedule.

Sd/-VANLALMAWIA Secretary

Memo No. A.12026/13/2023 - MPSC (DR)/Pt. Dated Aizawl, the 28th November, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2. PPS/PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3. PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4. Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 5. Sr. Medical Superintendent, Civil Hospital, Aizawl.
- 6. Persons concerned
- 7. Concerned Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 8. I.T. Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading on the website.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Guard File.

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

Deputy Controller of Examinations Phone No. 0389-2335822/9612622253